PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIKASA VETS INC.	10/05/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WATERWARE INC.	
Street Address:	Yoshikuni Bldg. 7F	
Internal Address:	No. 4-11, Komagata 2-chome	
City:	Taito-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	111-0043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10470683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: ebarton@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: John Callahan (Sughrue Mion)
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q76673 (JRL)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Callahan

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q76673assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017307 FRAME: 0294

Assignment

Whereas, MIKASA VETS INC., a Japanese corporation, formerly having a place of business at Yamakyu Bldg. 7F, 1-9-6, Shitaya, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan and now having a place of business at Yoshikuni Bldg. 7F, No. 4-11, Komagata 2-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo 111-0043, Japan, is the owner and assignee of record by an Assignment recorded on July 30, 2003 at Reel 014689, Frame 0460, of the entire right, title, and interest in an invention entitled FREE RADICAL SOLUTION PRODUCING APPARATUS, FREE RADICAL SOLUTION PRODUCING METHOD AND FREE RADICAL SOLUTION, filed as U.S. Application No. 10/470,683 (Confirmation No. 1051) on July 30, 2003; and

Whereas, WATERWARE INC., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at Yoshikuni Bldg. 7F, No. 4-11, Komagata 2-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo 111-0043, Japan, desires to acquire Mikasa Vets Inc.'s entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

MIKASA VETS INC. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to WATERWARE INC., its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the application and the invention disclosed therein, and any United States patents to be obtained therefore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MIKASA VETS INC. has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

	MIKASA VETS INC.
October 5, 2005	13 d 3 = .
Date	Name: Kenji FUKUI
	President
	Title:

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 03/15/2006

PATENT REEL: 017307 FRAME: 0295